
Main tourist accommodation indicators

 TENERIFE (January 2018)

GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE (*)

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-17 350,324 30,349 20,019 400,692 241,576 28,125 16,202 285,903 108,748 2,224 3,817 114,789

Jan-18 327,791 31,775 22,345 381,911 228,501 28,831 17,795 275,127 99,290 2,944 4,550 106,784

Change -22,533 1,426 2,326 -18,781 -13,075 706 1,593 -10,776 -9,458 720 733 -8,005

Change, % -6.4% 4.7% 11.6% -4.7% -5% 2.5% 9.8% -3.8% -8.7% 32.4% 19.2% -7.0%

BEDNIGHTS

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Jan-17 3,031,994 174,715 78,293 3,285,002 2,007,339 161,781 61,738 2,230,858 1,024,655 12,934 16,555 1,054,144

Jan-18 2,815,625 184,227 85,175 3,085,027 1,860,253 167,725 59,106 2,087,084 955,372 16,502 26,069 997,943

Change -216,369 9,512 6,882 -199,975 -147,086 5,944 -2,632 -143,774 -69,283 3,568 9,514 -56,201

Change, % -7.1% 5.4% 8.8% -6.1% -7% 3.7% -4.3% -6.4% -6.8% 27.6% 57.5% -5.3%

LENGHT OF STAY

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

2016 8.3 5.3 3.7 7.6 8.0 5.2 3.4 7.2 9.2 5.7 4.4 8.6

2017 8.0 5.3 3.3 7.3 7.7 5.2 2.9 7.0 8.8 5.5 4.2 8.2

Change -0.3 0.0 -0.4 -0.3 -0.3 0.0 -0.5 -0.3 -0.4 -0.2 -0.2 -0.4

GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).
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Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

Breakdown by accommodation type

TOTAL Hotels Apartments

-6.4%

4.7%

11.6%

-4.7%
-7.1%

5.4%
8.8%

-6.1%

Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Year on year variation: January

Guests Bednights

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

United
Kingdom

Germany Nordics Spanish
Mainland

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Guests: January 

2017 2018

0

5

10

15

20

25

  Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque
country

Canary
Islands

Others

K
Guests: January 

2017 2018

0

5

10

15

20

LZ* FV* GC* TF* LG* LP* EH*

K
Guests: January 

2017 2018

0

2

4

6

8

10

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Lenght of stay

2017 2018

0

100

200

300

400

500

J F M A M J J A S O N D

K
Guests

2017 2018

0

1

2

3

4

J F M A M J J A S O N D

Million
Bednights

2017 2018



Main tourist accommodation indicators

 TENERIFE (January 2018)

OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

ADR (Average Daily Rate)

REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)

Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.

Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turístico (ISTAC)
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